d
'/\KD'\/!-E'(':(E'

24 March 2025

Market Announcement

For Public Release

CHANGE IN SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDING

In compliance with SPX listing rules, Kontiki Finance Limited (KFL) announces a change in its
substantial shareholding.

On 20 March 2025, Unit Trust of Fiji (Trustee Company) Limited (UTOF) completed the
execution of negotiated deal transactions of 2,158,880 ordinary shares in KFL at a price of $1.05
per share.

As a result of this transaction, Unit Trust of Fiji (Trustee Company) Limited increased its
shareholding in KFL from 13.91% to 15.96%.

In accordance with section 43.1 of the SPX listing rules, further details of this transaction are
provided in Annexure G: Change in substantial shareholding.

Unit Trust of Fiji (Trustee Company) Limited
N/A

Second

KFL
20250320-5394
20250320-5395

2,158,880
+2.05%
$1.05
$2,266,824.00
Your Sincerely,
Chirk Yam BCom, CA(ANZ), Beatric ng
CA(Fiji), MAICD BA, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc) CIP,
Chair GAICD, CertCoSecEss,

GlA(Affiliated)
Company Secretary

Level 5, TappooCity Building
Thomson Street, Suva

GPO Box 12508, Suva, Fiji
TEL +679 330 3400

FAX +67% 330 3401

www kontikifinance.com





