

24 March 2025

Market Announcement

For Public Release

CHANGE IN SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDING

In compliance with SPX listing rules, Kontiki Finance Limited (KFL) announces a change in its substantial shareholding.

On 20 March 2025, Unit Trust of Fiji (Trustee Company) Limited (UTOF) completed the execution of negotiated deal transactions of 2,158,880 ordinary shares in KFL at a price of \$1.05 per share.

As a result of this transaction, Unit Trust of Fiji (Trustee Company) Limited increased its shareholding in KFL from 13.91% to 15.96%.

In accordance with section 43.1 of the SPX listing rules, further details of this transaction are provided in **Annexure G: Change in substantial shareholding**.

Details of Substantial Shareholder	
Name	Unit Trust of Fiji (Trustee Company) Limited
Board Representation (if applicable)	N/A
Ranking in shareholding	Second
Details of Trade	
Security	KFL
Trade Numbers	20250320-5394
	20250320-5395
Quantity of Shares	2,158,880
Net Movement	+2.05%
Share Price	\$1.05
Consideration	\$2,266,824.00

Your Sincerely,

Chirk Yam BCom, CA(ANZ),

CA(Fiji), MAICD

Chair

Beatrice Wong

BA, ANZIIF (Snr Assoc) CIP, GAICD, CertCoSecEss,

GIA(Affiliated)

Company Secretary